506351386 11/12/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6398141

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506242624	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEXION GMBH	08/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEXION GERMANY GMBH	
Street Address:	GENNAER STRASSE 2 - 4	
City:	ISERLOHN-LETMATHE	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-58642	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	09813179	
Application Number:	10073692	
Application Number:	10073691	
Application Number:	16465080	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)245-5951

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2813253368

Email: lisa.jones@hexion.com

Correspondent Name: HEXION INC.

Address Line 1: 12650 DIRECTORS DRIVE

Address Line 2: LISA JONES

Address Line 4: STAFFORD, TEXAS 77477

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HEXION GERMANY GMBH	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA KIMES JONES
SIGNATURE: /Lisa Kimes Jones/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2020
	•

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 054355 FRAME: 0161

506351386

source=US Assignment#page1.tif source=US Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054355 FRAME: 0162

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Hexion GmbH a limited liability corporation under German law, having a place of business at Gennaer Strasse 2 – 4, D-58642 Iserlohn-Letmathe, Germany ("Assignor") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States patent files listed on the attached Schedule ("Patents");

Whereas Hexion Germany GmbH, a limited liability corporation under German law, having a place of business at Gennaer Strasse 2 – 4, D-58642 Iserlohn-Letmathe, Germany ("Assignee") desires to acquire Assignor's ownership right, title and interest to the Patents.

Now, Therefore, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including all priority rights arising therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, including, without limitation, the right to bring suit and recover damages for any infringement thereof.

On Behalf of Assignor Hexion GmbH

Signature:

Name: Lisa Kimes Jones

Title: Attorney

Date: <u>August 20, 2026</u>

PATENT REEL: 054355 FRAME: 0163

SCHEDULE A TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

US App. No.	Filing Date	Pat. No.	Issue date
09/813179	09-May-2001	6410658	25-Jun-2002
10/073692	11-Feb-2002	6646065	11-Nov-2003
10/073691	11-Feb-2002	6653412	25-Nov-2003
16/465080	03-Jun-2019		

PATENT REEL: 054355 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 09/09/2020